Prepared By

Name: Angel Harrison

Address: 549 Mobile Avenue Trussville, Alabama 35173

After Recording Return To

Name: Dynamic Management Group LLC Address: 3569 Pelham Parkway Suit 11

Address: 3509 Pemami Pelham, AL 35124 20191212000460390 1/4 \$161.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 12/12/2019 12:37:05 PM FILED/CERT

Space Above This Line for Recorder's Use

ALABAMA QUIT CLAIM DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA
SHELBY COUNTY

Know all men by these presents, that in consideration of Ten Dollar and No/100 (\$10.00) to the undersigned grantor or grantors in hand paid by the GRANTEES herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we, Scott's Jewelry & Pawn Inc. (herein referred to as GRANTORS) do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Dynamic Management Group LLC (herein referred to as GRANTEES), the following described real estate situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to wit:

From the Southeast corner of the NE ¼ of NE ¼ of Section 35. Township 20 South, Range 3 West, run westerly along the South line of said ½-1/4 section 217.10 feet, more or less, to the right of way of U.S. Highway No. 31, this being the point of beginning of property herein described; thence continue westerly on same course 82.88 feet to the east right of way of the L&N Railroad: thence turn right an angle of 96 degrees 34 minutes and run northeasterly along said right of way 164.70 feet; thence turn right an angle of 90 degrees 00 minutes and run easterly 88.65 feet, more or less, to the West right of way of U.S. Highway No. 31; thence run southwesterly along said right of way 153.0 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning. This being a part of the NE ¼ of NE ¼ of Section 35, Township 20 South, Range 3 West.

There is reserved in favor of John A. Hines, Jr., his lessees, heirs and assigns forever, and easement for the location and maintenance of the existing septic reservoir located on said property and an easement and right of way for pipelines and transmission devises running thereto at the location upon which the same are now located, together with the right of access to said easements for the purpose of maintenance thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD Unto the said GRANTEES, his her or their heirs and assigns forever.

And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I (we) will and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns forever, against the

Teresa Scott

WITNESS

Angel Harrison

lawful-claims of all person-

COUNTY OF SHELBY)

STATE OF ALABAMA)

WITNESS

Angel Harrison

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Teresa Scott & Justin Scott whose names are signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the instrument, they, executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand this 14th day of May 2019.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: JULY 5, 2020

ALABAMA NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

THE STATE OF ALABAMA	20191212000460390 2/4 \$161.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 12/12/2019 12:37:05 PM FILED/CERT
Shelloy, county	
1, Olivia Scott	, a Notary Public, hereby certify that
Teresa Scott	, whose name is signed to the
foregoing instrument or conveyance, a	and who is known to me, acknowledged
before me on this day that, being infor	med of the contents of the conveyance,
he/she/they executed the same volunt	tarily on the day the same bears date.
Given under my hand this 14hday of	May , A. D. 20 19.
Olivia Scott	
Notary Public	
Print Divia Scott	
My commission expires: July	5,2020

ALABAMA NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

THE STATE OF ALABAMA	20191212000460390 3/4 \$161.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 12/12/2019 12:37:05 PM FILED/CERT
Shelby, county	
1, Olivia Scott	, a Notary Public, hereby certify that
Justin Scott	, whose name is signed to the
foregoing instrument or conveyance, an	nd who is known to me, acknowledged
before me on this day that, being inform	ned of the contents of the conveyance,
he/she/they executed the same volunta	rily on the day the same bears date.
Given under my hand this 14th day of _	May, A. D. 2019
Obrua Scott	·
Notary Public	
Print Olivia Scott	
My commission expires: <u>JULY</u>	5,2020

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This	Document must be filed in acc	ordance with (code of Alabama 1	975, Section 40-22	2-1
Grantor's Name Mailing Address	Scotts Jewels 4 Par 273 1st Straft 10 Alaborit 171 350		Grantee's Name Mailing Address		Margraf Green 1928 - 1928 - 19235007
Property Address	1003 1st st N Alaboxtor AL 350	 Actua	Date of Sale I Purchase Price or I Value or	\$ \$	
		n this form ca	ence is not requi	he following dod	umentary
	document presented for rec this form is not required.	cordation con	tains all of the re	equired informati	ion referenced
	d mailing address - provide ir current mailing address.	Instruction the name of	_	ersons conveyin	g interest
Grantee's name and to property is being	d mailing address - provide conveyed.	e the name of	the person or p	ersons to whom	t interest
Property address -	the physical address of the	property bei	ng conveyed, if	available.	
Date of Sale - the	late on which interest to the	∋ property wa	s conveyed.		
	e - the total amount paid for the instrument offered for i		se of the proper	ty, both real and	personal,
conveyed by the in	property is not being sold, strument offered for record, or the assessor's current m	. This may be			
excluding current uresponsibility of val	ed and the value must be described and the value must be described and the property the second property to falabama 1975 § 40-22-1	y as determinax purposes	ned by the local	official charged	with the
accurate. I further u	of my knowledge and belie understand that any false st ated in <u>Code of Alabama 1</u>	tatements cla	imed on this for	ed in this document in may result in	nent is true and the imposition
Date 12-12	•	Print	Zudy	Scota	a,,
Unattested	(verified by)	Sign	(Granton Grant	ee/Owner/Agent)	circle one

20191212000460390 4/4 \$161.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 12/12/2019 12:37:05 PM FILED/CERT Form RT-1